<u>Details of Speed Calming Measures Proposals (Pending/Execution) sent to PWD during the year 2019</u> (upto 30.06.2019)

SI		SENT VIDE NUMBER	DATE	ADDRESSED TO	CONCERN ED	CONCER NED DISTT		REMARKS	Whether Speed Calming Measure has been provided by civic agency or not	Office	PWD
1. /3	Report on second site visit made to Rani Jhansi Flyover on 3.1.19 by CSIR-CRRI scientist – road safety measures	279- 88/P.Sec/ DCP/T-CR	10-Jan-19	Superintending Engineer (Project), PWD, Lok Nayak Setu, Western Bank, I.P.Estate, N.D.	PWD	North	Central Range	SCM	Not Installed	Project Circle	Tender has been awarded but could not be started because of ban imposed by NGT, Delhi night time i.e. 6:00PM to 6:00 AM. Now work is in progress.
2. /28	Regarding various safety measures on Rani Jhansi Road between Filmistan to R/A Idgah in the area of Sadar Bazar traffic Circle) Speed Calming Measure	2314-2320/ P.Sec/DCP/ T-CR	02-April-19	Exe. Engineer, SRD-I, PWD, near ITO, Delhi	PWD	North	Central Range		Status not available	Project Circle	Tender has been awarded but could not be started because of ban imposed by NGT, Delhi night time i.e. 6:00 PM to 6:00 AM.

SI. No.	SUBJECT	SENT VIDE NUMBER	DATE	ADDRESSED TO	AGENCY CONCERN ED	CONCER NED DISTT		REMARKS	Whether Speed Calming Measure has been provided by civic agency or not	Office	PWD
/36	Regarding installation of speed calming measures at Zorawar Singh Marg under Rani Jhansi Flyover	2378-83/ P.Sec/ DCP/T-CR	25-April-19	Superintending Engineer (Project), PWD, Loknayak Setu, Western Bank, I.P. Estate, New Delhi	PWD	North	Central Range		Status not available	Project Circle	Tender has been awarded but could not be started because of ban imposed by NGT, Delhi night time i.e. 6:00 PM to 6:00 AM. Now work is in progress.
/42	speed calming measures in	3053-56/ P.Sec./DCP/T -CR	11 June,19	The Superintendent Engineer (Project), PWD, Lok Nayak Setu, Western Yamuna Bank, I.P.Estate, New Delhi	PWD	North	Central Range		Status not available	Project Circle	The Integrated corridor improvement plan submitted to SRDC for approval by consultant M/s DFI. Work will be taken after approval of SRDC.